BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of Jennifer Dutcher for Change of Electric Supplier to Platte-Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. from Evergy Missouri, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West

Case No. EO-2022-0320

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

COMES NOW Megan E. Ray, of Andereck Evans, LLC, and enters her appearance in the

)

)

)

)

)

above-captioned case as counsel for Platte-Clay Electric Cooperative.

Respectfully submitted,

<u>/s/ Megan E. Ray</u> Megan E. Ray #62037 Andereck Evans, L.L.C. 3816 S. Greystone Court, Suite B Springfield, MO 65804 Telephone: 417-864-6401 Facsimile: 417-864-4967 Email: mray@lawofficemo.com

Attorney for Platte-Clay Electric Cooperative

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was sent by electronic mail, on June 17, 2022, to the following:

Missouri Public Service Commission Staff Counsel Department P.O. Box 360 200 Madison Street, Suite 800 Jefferson City MO 65102 staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov

Office of the Public Counsel Marc Poston P.O. Box 2230 200 Madison Street, Suite 650 Jefferson City MO 65102 opcservice@opc.mo.gov

Evergy Missouri West, Inc. Legal Department One Kansas City Place, 1200 Main Street P.O. Box 418679 Kansas City MO 64105 roger.steiner@evergy.com

Jennifer Dutcher 13400 N. Congress Ave. Kansas City MO 64163

Missouri Public Service Commission Don Cosper P.O. Box 360 200 Madison Street, Suite 800 Jefferson City MO 65102 Don.Cosper@psc.mo.gov

/s/ Megan E. Ray